
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GWMP 1A80
BRIDGES OVER GLEBE ROAD

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

VA
ARLINGTON
GEORGE WASHINGTON MEMORIAL PARKWAY

Sterling, VA
LEmmons/DRanciato
08/14/03

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC.
6420 ST HELENA AVENUE
BALTIMORE, MD  21222

 1,053,065.00

Reglas Painting Inc., Co
4128 North Point Road
Baltimore, MD  2122-2068

 1,359,532.00

ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.
1831 OAKMONT AVENUE
TARPON SPRINGS, FL  34689

 1,369,400.00

KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC.
7738 HARFORD ROAD
BALTIMORE, MD  21234-6404

 1,453,874.00

ABHE & SVOBODA INC.
17066 REVERE WAY
P.O. BOX 251
PRIOR LAKE, MN  55372

 1,497,777.00

ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP
100 JAMES AVENUE
TONAWANDA, NY  14150

 1,785,275.00

Engineer's Estimate 1,270,000.00

debbie
D. Ranciato

debbie
Program Specialist

debbie
8/19/03

debbie
Blastech Enterprises, Inc

debbie
8/29/03



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
PRA-GWMP 1A80
BRIDGES OVER GLEBE ROAD

Date: 08/19/03

Schedule:

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount Error

Bidder's
Bidder

BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 1,053,065.001,053,065.00

Reglas Painting Inc., Co 1,359,532.001,359,532.00

ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 1,369,400.001,369,400.00

KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 1,453,874.001,453,874.00

ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 1,497,777.001,497,777.00

ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 1,785,275.001,785,275.00

The apparent low bidder is 17 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GWMP 1A80
BRIDGES OVER GLEBE ROAD

Date: 08/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    1

Schedule: A

15101 LPSM MOBILIZATION
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. ALL 80,000.00     80,000.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 50,000.00     50,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 135,000.00    135,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 60,000.00     60,000.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 128,610.00    128,610.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 200,000.00    200,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 112,230.50    112,230.50

15710 EACH SANDBAGS
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 12 10.00        120.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 26.00        312.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 26.00        312.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 30.00        360.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 31.00        372.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 10.00        120.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 11.00        132.00

15718 EACH STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 2 2,000.00      4,000.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 5,000.00     10,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 5,000.00     10,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 5,750.00     11,500.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 3,990.00      7,980.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 4,000.00      8,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,500.00      5,000.00

20302RB LNFT REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 10 200.00      2,000.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 20.00        200.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 20.00        200.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 23.00        230.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 80.00        800.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 100.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00        100.00

20303AB SQYD REMOVAL OF CONCRETE
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 27 180.00      4,860.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 80.00      2,160.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 80.00      2,160.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 92.00      2,484.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 55.00      1,485.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GWMP 1A80
BRIDGES OVER GLEBE ROAD

Date: 08/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    2

Schedule: A

ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 150.00      4,050.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00      2,430.00

20403 CUYD UNCLASSIFIED BORROW
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 100 75.00      7,500.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 50.00      5,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 50.00      5,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 58.00      5,800.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 25.75      2,575.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 50.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      2,500.00

20701DB SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-B
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 205 5.00      1,025.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 10.00      2,050.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 10.00      2,050.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 12.00      2,460.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 19.00      3,895.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 25.00      5,125.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.50        512.50

25101B CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 130 300.00     39,000.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 350.00     45,500.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 350.00     45,500.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 403.00     52,390.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 375.00     48,750.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 150.00     19,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 135.00     17,550.00

30502F SQYD AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE, 2-INCH DEPTH
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 890 4.00      3,560.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 5.00      4,450.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 5.00      4,450.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 7.50      6,675.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 4.10      3,649.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 10.00      8,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.50      3,115.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GWMP 1A80
BRIDGES OVER GLEBE ROAD

Date: 08/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    3

Schedule: A

55209 SQFT REPAIR CONCRETE
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 50 150.00      7,500.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 300.00     15,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 300.00     15,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 345.00     17,250.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 139.00      6,950.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 100.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00      7,500.00

55225 EACH ANCHOR BOLTS
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 8 2,000.00     16,000.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 3,000.00     24,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 3,000.00     24,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 3,450.00     27,600.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 378.00      3,024.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 100.00        800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,875.00     15,000.00

55502 LNFT BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINTS
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 140 150.00     21,000.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 100.00     14,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 100.00     14,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 115.00     16,100.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 82.50     11,550.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 600.00     84,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 85.00     11,900.00

56101 LNFT STRUCTURAL CONCRETE BONDING
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 100 70.00      7,000.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 70.00      7,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 70.00      7,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 81.00      8,100.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 51.50      5,150.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 80.00      8,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      5,000.00

56104 LNFT CRACK PREPARATION
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 100 50.00      5,000.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 80.00      8,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 80.00      8,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 92.00      9,200.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 6.20        620.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GWMP 1A80
BRIDGES OVER GLEBE ROAD

Date: 08/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    4

Schedule: A

ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 100.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00      4,000.00

56303A LPSM SURFACE PREPARATION AND PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. ALL 560,000.00    560,000.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 700,000.00    700,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 449,654.00    449,654.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 627,360.00    627,360.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 848,218.00    848,218.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 700,000.00    700,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 600,000.00    600,000.00

56305 LPSM CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND WORKER PROTECTION PLAN
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. ALL 200,000.00    200,000.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 200,000.00    200,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 299,835.00    299,835.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 418,240.00    418,240.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 346,947.00    346,947.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 500,000.00    500,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300,000.00    300,000.00

60902V LNFT PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 13-INCH DEPTH
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 10 50.00        500.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 40.00        400.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 40.00        400.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 46.00        460.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 31.00        310.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 100.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00        500.00

62509 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 0.1 15,000.00      1,500.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 20,000.00      2,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 20,000.00      2,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 23,000.00      2,300.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 10,000.00      1,000.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 10,000.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,700.00        370.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GWMP 1A80
BRIDGES OVER GLEBE ROAD

Date: 08/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    5

Schedule: A

62701A SQYD SOLID SOD
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 890 7.00      6,230.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 5.00      4,450.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 5.00      4,450.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 6.00      5,340.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 3.60      3,204.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 7.00      6,230.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00      4,450.00

63503C EACH ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, TYPE C
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 2 300.00        600.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 1,500.00      3,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 5,750.00     11,500.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 3,500.00      7,000.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 618.00      1,236.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 2,500.00      5,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,100.00      6,200.00

63507 SQFT CONSTRUCTION SIGN
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 450 15.00      6,750.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 16.50      7,425.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 16.50      7,425.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 12.00      5,400.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 12.00      5,400.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 15.00      6,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.50      4,275.00

63508B EACH DRUM, TYPE B
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 25 10.00        250.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 50.00      1,250.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 65.00      1,625.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 30.00        750.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 30.00        750.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 100.00      2,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 65.00      1,625.00

63511 LNFT TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (SINGLE FACED)
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 2,300 12.00     27,600.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 60.00    138,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 57.00    131,100.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 40.25     92,575.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 18.50     42,550.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GWMP 1A80
BRIDGES OVER GLEBE ROAD

Date: 08/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    6

Schedule: A

ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 35.00     80,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00     69,000.00

63514 LNFT TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (4" solid white removable tape)
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 4,800 2.30     11,040.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 1.95      9,360.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 1.65      7,920.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 2.00      9,600.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 1.20      5,760.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 2.00      9,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.05      5,040.00

63521A EACH WARNING LIGHT, TYPE A
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 8 30.00        240.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 125.00      1,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 125.00      1,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 50.00        400.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 12.00         96.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 100.00        800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00        480.00

63521C EACH WARNING LIGHT, TYPE C
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 23 30.00        690.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 125.00      2,875.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 125.00      2,875.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 50.00      1,150.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 12.00        276.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 100.00      2,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00        690.00

63522 EACH SHADOW VEHICLE
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 1 1,000.00      1,000.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 25,000.00     25,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 75,000.00     75,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 7,500.00      7,500.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 3,000.00      3,000.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 15,000.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 13,000.00     13,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-GWMP 1A80
BRIDGES OVER GLEBE ROAD

Date: 08/19/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    7

Schedule: A

63524 EACH VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 2 1,500.00      3,000.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 5,000.00     10,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 20,000.00     40,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 8,000.00     16,000.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 620.00      1,240.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 25,000.00     50,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20,000.00     40,000.00

63525C EACH TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARDcz SYSTEM
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 2 10,000.00     20,000.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 21,000.00     42,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 20,922.00     41,844.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 9,775.00     19,550.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 990.00      1,980.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 10,000.00     20,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 14,200.00     28,400.00

63701 EACH FIELD OFFICE
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. 1 15,000.00     15,000.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 25,000.00     25,000.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 20,000.00     20,000.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 20,000.00     20,000.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 10,300.00     10,300.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 25,000.00     25,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8,500.00      8,500.00

63705 CTSM LONG DISTANCE CALLING
BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. ALL 100.00        100.00
Reglas Painting Inc., Co 100.00        100.00
ROYAL BRIDGE, INC. 100.00        100.00
KLICOS PAINTING CO., INC. 100.00        100.00
ABHE & SVOBODA INC. 100.00        100.00
ATLAS PAINTING & SHEETING CORP 100.00        100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00        500.00




